
Plattsburgh (10-9, 7-6 SUNYAC) -vs- Cortland (16-4,12-1 SUNYAC)
02/06/26 at Cortland, NY (Corey Gym)

 
 

 
 
Plattsburgh 62

Cortland 81

Date: 02/06/26
Time: 7:30 p.m.
Attendance: 230
Site: Cortland, NY (Corey Gym)
Referees: Nick Vecchio, Ryan Chapman, Jordan Mullen

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Plattsburgh 34 28 62
Cortland 26 55 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Reem Welch * 40 13-26 4-7 6-6 2-5 7 0 1 3 0 1 36
04 Mari Johnson * 37 2-14 0-6 2-6 5-6 11 3 2 2 0 0 6
15 Colin Hartig * 33 2-5 1-3 0-0 2-5 7 1 1 0 0 0 5
00 Jaiden Gladney * 37 1-9 1-7 0-0 1-0 1 1 4 1 1 2 3
03 Khalil Screen * 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 2 0 2
24 David McKnight Jr. 21 3-6 2-3 2-2 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 0 10
25 Aidan McGuire 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 2 0 0
11 Matty Stolfo 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-64 8-29 10-14 14-24 38 11 8 7 5 3 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32   43.75 % 6-14   42.86 % 0-2   0.00 %
Second Half 8-32   25.00 % 2-15   13.33 % 10-12   83.33 %
Total 22-64   34.4 % 8-29   27.6 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 11 1st-04:32

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Kendall Arcuri * 32 8-10 7-8 1-2 1-3 4 1 4 2 0 0 24
23 Joel Davis * 27 7-13 0-1 0-0 3-4 7 1 2 1 2 0 14
24 Aaron Coston * 29 3-11 0-3 0-0 1-5 6 2 3 0 2 1 6
00 Isaiah Austin * 27 2-6 1-4 0-0 3-1 4 2 3 0 0 1 5
10 Gaige Armbrewster * 25 0-4 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
07 Xavier Leveille 20 5-8 5-7 0-0 3-0 3 4 1 1 1 0 15
02 Nolan Raymond 22 4-11 4-10 0-0 1-5 6 1 6 1 0 1 12
13 Joe Evangelista 2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Chris McDonald 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Gavyn Pacheco 7 0-4 0-4 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jesse Roggendorf 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Dahmarion Moses 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-71 18-44 3-5 15-28 43 14 22 6 5 4 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-35   28.57 % 6-24   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 20-36   55.56 % 12-20   60.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 30-71   42.3 % 18-44   40.9 % 3-5   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 32
Largest Lead: 23 2nd-
02:13



1st Half Box Score
Plattsburgh 34

Cortland 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Reem Welch 20 6-10 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 2 0 0 14
4 Mari Johnson 17 1-8 0-4 0-2 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
15 Colin Hartig 17 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
0 Jaiden Gladney 20 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 0 0 2 3
3 Khalil Screen 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 2 0 2
24 David McKnight Jr. 9 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 8
25 Aidan McGuire 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Matty Stolfo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-32 6-14 0-2 5-16 21 3 7 2 2 2 34
43.8 % 42.9 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Kendall Arcuri 17 3-4 3-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 9
23 Joel Davis 14 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
24 Aaron Coston 15 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 1 1 2
0 Isaiah Austin 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
10 Gaige Armbrewster 14 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
7 Xavier Leveille 12 2-4 2-3 0-0 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 6
2 Nolan Raymond 10 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
13 Joe Evangelista 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Chris McDonald 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Gavyn Pacheco 5 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jesse Roggendorf 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Dahmarion Moses 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-35 6-24 0-0 8-13 21 5 8 3 1 2 26
28.6 % 25.0 % NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Plattsburgh 28

Cortland 55

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Reem Welch 20 7-16 2-5 6-6 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 1 22
4 Mari Johnson 20 1-6 0-2 2-4 4-3 7 2 0 2 0 0 4
15 Colin Hartig 16 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
0 Jaiden Gladney 17 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
3 Khalil Screen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 David McKnight Jr. 12 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
25 Aidan McGuire 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 2 0 0
11 Matty Stolfo 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-32 2-15 10-12 9-8 17 8 1 5 3 1 28
25.0 % 13.3 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Kendall Arcuri 15 5-6 4-4 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 15
23 Joel Davis 13 5-7 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 2 0 2 0 10
24 Aaron Coston 14 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 1 0 4
0 Isaiah Austin 17 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 1 3
10 Gaige Armbrewster 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
7 Xavier Leveille 8 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 1 0 9
2 Nolan Raymond 12 3-6 3-5 0-0 1-3 4 1 5 1 0 1 9
13 Joe Evangelista 2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Chris McDonald 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Gavyn Pacheco 2 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jesse Roggendorf 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Dahmarion Moses 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 20-36 12-20 3-5 7-15 22 9 14 3 4 2 55
55.6 % 60.0 % 60.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Plattsburgh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cortland
19:41 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JOEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COSTON,AARON
GOOD 3PTR by GLADNEY,JAIDEN 19:17 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by WELCH,REEM --

19:01 MISS 3PTR by COSTON,AARON
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARI --
GOOD LAYUP by HARTIG,COLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:55 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MARI --

18:24 MISS 3PTR by ARMBREWSTER,GAIGE
REBOUND DEF by HARTIG,COLIN --
MISS 3PTR by GLADNEY,JAIDEN 18:12

-- REBOUND DEF by COSTON,AARON
17:59 MISS 3PTR by ARMBREWSTER,GAIGE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARI --
MISS 3PTR by GLADNEY,JAIDEN 17:27

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:02 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by ARCURI,KENDALL

-- ASSIST  by AUSTIN,ISAIAH
TURNOVER  by WELCH,REEM 16:40

16:38 STEAL  by COSTON,AARON
16:34 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JOEL

BLOCK  by SCREEN,KHALIL 16:34
REBOUND DEF by SCREEN,KHALIL --
GOOD 3PTR by HARTIG,COLIN 16:18 8-5 V 3
ASSIST  by GLADNEY,JAIDEN --

16:00 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,JOEL
STEAL  by GLADNEY,JAIDEN 15:59
MISS 3PTR by GLADNEY,JAIDEN 15:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMBREWSTER,GAIGE
15:45 8-8 GOOD 3PTR by ARCURI,KENDALL

-- ASSIST  by COSTON,AARON
15:32 FOUL  by AUSTIN,ISAIAH
15:32 SUB IN by LEVEILLE,XAVIER
15:32 SUB IN by RAYMOND,NOLAN
15:32 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ISAIAH
15:32 SUB OUT by ARMBREWSTER,GAIGE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARI 15:13
REBOUND OFF by SCREEN,KHALIL --
GOOD LAYUP by SCREEN,KHALIL(in the paint) 15:09 10-8 V 2

14:50 MISS 3PTR by RAYMOND,NOLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LEVEILLE,XAVIER

14:31 10-10 GOOD LAYUP by COSTON,AARON(in the paint)
14:12 FOUL  by LEVEILLE,XAVIER
14:12 SUB IN by PACHECO,GAVYN
14:12 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JOEL

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARI 14:07
-- REBOUND DEF by COSTON,AARON

13:36 MISS 3PTR by PACHECO,GAVYN
-- REBOUND OFF by LEVEILLE,XAVIER

13:30 MISS 3PTR by RAYMOND,NOLAN
REBOUND DEF by WELCH,REEM --
MISS LAYUP by GLADNEY,JAIDEN 13:21
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MARI --
GOOD JUMPER by WELCH,REEM(in the paint) 13:10 12-10 V 2

12:53 MISS 3PTR by PACHECO,GAVYN
REBOUND DEF by WELCH,REEM --
SUB IN by ,DAVID MCKNIGHT JR 12:41
SUB OUT by SCREEN,KHALIL 12:41



12:41 SUB IN by MCDONALD,CHRIS
12:41 SUB OUT by COSTON,AARON

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARI 12:34
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,CHRIS

FOUL  by ,DAVID MCKNIGHT JR 12:25
12:22 MISS 3PTR by PACHECO,GAVYN

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,REEM --
MISS LAYUP by HARTIG,COLIN 12:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,CHRIS
12:06 12-13 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LEVEILLE,XAVIER

-- ASSIST  by RAYMOND,NOLAN
12:06 FOUL  by MCDONALD,CHRIS

SUB IN by MCGUIRE,AIDAN 12:06
SUB OUT by HARTIG,COLIN 12:06

12:06 SUB IN by DAVIS,JOEL
12:06 SUB OUT by ARCURI,KENDALL

GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,REEM(in the paint) 11:55 14-13 V 1
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MARI --

11:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:41 MISS 3PTR by LEVEILLE,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by ,DAVID MCKNIGHT JR --
GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,REEM(in the paint) 11:29 16-13 V 3

11:09 MISS 3PTR by RAYMOND,NOLAN
REBOUND DEF by WELCH,REEM --
MISS LAYUP by WELCH,REEM 11:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WELCH,REEM 10:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,CHRIS
10:27 MISS 3PTR by RAYMOND,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARI --
SUB IN by SCREEN,KHALIL 10:17
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARI 10:17
GOOD JUMPER by ,DAVID MCKNIGHT JR 10:07 18-13 V 5

09:45 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JOEL
REBOUND DEF by SCREEN,KHALIL --
MISS 3PTR by MCGUIRE,AIDAN 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by RAYMOND,NOLAN
09:20 MISS 3PTR by PACHECO,GAVYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HARTIG,COLIN 09:18
SUB OUT by MCGUIRE,AIDAN 09:18

09:18 SUB IN by AUSTIN,ISAIAH
09:18 SUB IN by ARMBREWSTER,GAIGE
09:18 SUB IN by COSTON,AARON
09:18 SUB IN by ARCURI,KENDALL
09:18 SUB OUT by LEVEILLE,XAVIER
09:18 SUB OUT by RAYMOND,NOLAN
09:18 SUB OUT by PACHECO,GAVYN
09:18 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,CHRIS

TURNOVER  by WELCH,REEM 09:05
09:04 STEAL  by ARMBREWSTER,GAIGE
09:00 18-15 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JOEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ARMBREWSTER,GAIGE
GOOD 3PTR by ,DAVID MCKNIGHT JR 08:37 21-15 V 6
ASSIST  by GLADNEY,JAIDEN --

08:28 TURNOVER  by ARCURI,KENDALL
STEAL  by GLADNEY,JAIDEN 08:27
GOOD 3PTR by ,DAVID MCKNIGHT JR 08:21 24-15 V 9
ASSIST  by GLADNEY,JAIDEN --

07:57 MISS 3PTR by ARMBREWSTER,GAIGE
-- REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,ISAIAH

07:54 24-17 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,ISAIAH(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by GLADNEY,JAIDEN 07:25
07:25 BLOCK  by COSTON,AARON

-- REBOUND DEF by COSTON,AARON
07:11 MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JOEL
FOUL  by ,DAVID MCKNIGHT JR 06:58
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARI 06:58
SUB OUT by ,DAVID MCKNIGHT JR 06:58

06:53 MISS LAYUP by COSTON,AARON
REBOUND DEF by HARTIG,COLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARI(in the paint) 06:28 26-17 V 9

06:15 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JOEL
-- REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,ISAIAH

06:07 MISS 3PTR by COSTON,AARON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:07 FOUL  by DAVIS,JOEL
06:07 SUB IN by LEVEILLE,XAVIER
06:07 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JOEL

MISS JUMPER by WELCH,REEM 05:51
-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,ISAIAH

05:29 26-20 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by ARCURI,KENDALL
-- ASSIST  by LEVEILLE,XAVIER

GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,REEM(in the paint) 05:06 28-20 V 8
ASSIST  by GLADNEY,JAIDEN --

04:49 MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LEVEILLE,XAVIER

04:42 MISS LAYUP by COSTON,AARON
REBOUND DEF by SCREEN,KHALIL --
GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,REEM 04:32 31-20 V 11

04:07 MISS 3PTR by ARCURI,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by HARTIG,COLIN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:00

04:00 SUB IN by RAYMOND,NOLAN
04:00 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARI 03:48
-- REBOUND DEF by ARCURI,KENDALL

03:35 MISS JUMPER by LEVEILLE,XAVIER
BLOCK  by SCREEN,KHALIL 03:35

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by ,DAVID MCKNIGHT JR 03:34
SUB OUT by SCREEN,KHALIL 03:34

03:16 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WELCH,REEM 02:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARI 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by RAYMOND,NOLAN
02:34 MISS 3PTR by ARMBREWSTER,GAIGE

-- REBOUND OFF by ARCURI,KENDALL
02:20 31-23 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by LEVEILLE,XAVIER

-- ASSIST  by ARCURI,KENDALL
GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,REEM 02:02 34-23 V 11
FOUL  by JOHNSON,MARI 01:49

01:49 SUB IN by DAVIS,JOEL
01:49 SUB OUT by COSTON,AARON
01:42 34-26 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by RAYMOND,NOLAN

-- ASSIST  by ARCURI,KENDALL
01:14 FOUL  by ARMBREWSTER,GAIGE

MISS FT by JOHNSON,MARI 01:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JOHNSON,MARI 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ARCURI,KENDALL
00:50 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JOEL



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARI 00:22
REBOUND OFF by HARTIG,COLIN --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARI 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JOEL

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Plattsburgh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cortland
SUB IN by ,DAVID MCKNIGHT JR 20:00
SUB OUT by SCREEN,KHALIL 20:00

19:40 34-28 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JOEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ARCURI,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by GLADNEY,JAIDEN 19:15
-- REBOUND DEF by ARMBREWSTER,GAIGE

19:04 34-31 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by ARCURI,KENDALL
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,JOEL

MISS LAYUP by ,DAVID MCKNIGHT JR 18:43
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JOEL

18:36 34-33 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JOEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WELCH,REEM 18:23

18:23 BLOCK  by DAVIS,JOEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARI 17:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:40 MISS LAYUP by COSTON,AARON

-- REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,ISAIAH
17:28 34-36 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ARCURI,KENDALL

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,JOEL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 17:12
MISS 3PTR by WELCH,REEM 16:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:41 34-38 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by COSTON,AARON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ,DAVID MCKNIGHT JR 16:11
REBOUND OFF by HARTIG,COLIN --
MISS JUMPER by WELCH,REEM 15:59

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JOEL
15:45 MISS LAYUP by ARCURI,KENDALL

BLOCK  by GLADNEY,JAIDEN 15:45
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

15:33 MISS JUMPER by COSTON,AARON
-- REBOUND OFF by ARMBREWSTER,GAIGE

15:15 34-41 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by ARMBREWSTER,GAIGE

MISS JUMPER by ,DAVID MCKNIGHT JR 15:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by MCGUIRE,AIDAN 14:59
SUB OUT by HARTIG,COLIN 14:59
FOUL  by ,DAVID MCKNIGHT JR 14:43

14:43 MISS FT by ARCURI,KENDALL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:43 34-42 H 8 GOOD FT by ARCURI,KENDALL
GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,REEM(in the paint) 14:37 36-42 H 6
FOUL  by ,DAVID MCKNIGHT JR 14:25
SUB IN by STOLFO,MATTY 14:25
SUB OUT by ,DAVID MCKNIGHT JR 14:25

14:20 MISS LAYUP by COSTON,AARON
BLOCK  by MCGUIRE,AIDAN 14:20
REBOUND DEF by WELCH,REEM --

14:14 FOUL  by ARCURI,KENDALL
GOOD FT by WELCH,REEM(fastbreak) 14:14 37-42 H 5



GOOD FT by WELCH,REEM(fastbreak) 14:14 38-42 H 4
14:14 SUB IN by RAYMOND,NOLAN
14:14 SUB IN by LEVEILLE,XAVIER
14:14 SUB OUT by ARMBREWSTER,GAIGE
14:14 SUB OUT by COSTON,AARON
13:45 38-45 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by LEVEILLE,XAVIER

-- ASSIST  by AUSTIN,ISAIAH
FOUL  by MCGUIRE,AIDAN 13:32
TURNOVER  by MCGUIRE,AIDAN 13:32

13:15 MISS LAYUP by RAYMOND,NOLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JOEL

13:11 MISS 3PTR by LEVEILLE,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARI --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARI 13:01

-- REBOUND DEF by RAYMOND,NOLAN
12:52 38-47 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ARCURI,KENDALL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MARI 12:35
12:24 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by MCGUIRE,AIDAN --
12:16 FOUL  by LEVEILLE,XAVIER

MISS 3PTR by WELCH,REEM 12:08
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MARI --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARI 11:53

11:53 BLOCK  by LEVEILLE,XAVIER
-- REBOUND DEF by RAYMOND,NOLAN

FOUL  by STOLFO,MATTY 11:49
11:40 38-50 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ARCURI,KENDALL

-- ASSIST  by RAYMOND,NOLAN
GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,REEM(in the paint) 11:25 40-50 H 10

11:12 40-52 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JOEL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WELCH,REEM 10:59

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JOEL
10:48 40-55 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by LEVEILLE,XAVIER

-- ASSIST  by RAYMOND,NOLAN
MISS 3PTR by GLADNEY,JAIDEN 10:36

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:36
SUB IN by HARTIG,COLIN 10:36
SUB OUT by MCGUIRE,AIDAN 10:36

10:36 SUB IN by COSTON,AARON
10:36 SUB IN by ARMBREWSTER,GAIGE
10:36 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ISAIAH
10:36 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JOEL
10:15 TURNOVER  by ARCURI,KENDALL

STEAL  by WELCH,REEM 10:15
SUB IN by ,DAVID MCKNIGHT JR 10:15
SUB OUT by STOLFO,MATTY 10:15
GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,REEM 09:57 43-55 H 12
FOUL  by JOHNSON,MARI 09:38

09:32 43-57 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by COSTON,AARON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,REEM 09:21 46-57 H 11

09:06 FOUL  by LEVEILLE,XAVIER
09:06 TURNOVER  by LEVEILLE,XAVIER
09:06 SUB IN by DAVIS,JOEL
09:06 SUB IN by AUSTIN,ISAIAH
09:06 SUB OUT by ARCURI,KENDALL
09:06 SUB OUT by LEVEILLE,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by WELCH,REEM 08:37
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MARI --

08:34 FOUL  by COSTON,AARON
MISS FT by JOHNSON,MARI 08:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS FT by JOHNSON,MARI 08:34
-- REBOUND DEF by COSTON,AARON

08:17 MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JOEL

08:10 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JOEL
-- REBOUND OFF by RAYMOND,NOLAN

08:06 46-60 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by RAYMOND,NOLAN
07:59 FOUL  by AUSTIN,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by WELCH,REEM 07:47
07:47 BLOCK  by DAVIS,JOEL

REBOUND OFF by GLADNEY,JAIDEN --
FOUL  by GLADNEY,JAIDEN 07:45
TURNOVER  by GLADNEY,JAIDEN 07:45
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:45

07:25 46-63 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by RAYMOND,NOLAN
-- ASSIST  by COSTON,AARON

07:08 FOUL  by RAYMOND,NOLAN
GOOD FT by ,DAVID MCKNIGHT JR 07:08 47-63 H 16
GOOD FT by ,DAVID MCKNIGHT JR 07:08 48-63 H 15

06:47 48-65 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JOEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RAYMOND,NOLAN

TURNOVER  by WELCH,REEM 06:39
06:38 STEAL  by RAYMOND,NOLAN
06:33 MISS 3PTR by RAYMOND,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARI --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MARI 06:22

06:22 STEAL  by AUSTIN,ISAIAH
06:19 SUB IN by ARCURI,KENDALL
06:19 SUB OUT by ARMBREWSTER,GAIGE
06:09 48-67 H 19 GOOD DUNK by DAVIS,JOEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RAYMOND,NOLAN
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARI 05:59

05:59 BLOCK  by COSTON,AARON
-- REBOUND DEF by COSTON,AARON

05:49 48-70 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by ARCURI,KENDALL
-- ASSIST  by AUSTIN,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by HARTIG,COLIN 05:39
REBOUND OFF by WELCH,REEM --
GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,REEM(in the paint) 05:35 50-70 H 20
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:34

05:34 SUB IN by LEVEILLE,XAVIER
05:34 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JOEL
05:13 MISS 3PTR by RAYMOND,NOLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by COSTON,AARON
05:05 TURNOVER  by RAYMOND,NOLAN

GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,REEM(in the paint) 04:56 52-70 H 18
04:35 MISS 3PTR by COSTON,AARON

REBOUND DEF by HARTIG,COLIN --
MISS 3PTR by GLADNEY,JAIDEN 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ARCURI,KENDALL
04:11 52-73 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by RAYMOND,NOLAN

-- ASSIST  by ARCURI,KENDALL
SUB IN by STOLFO,MATTY 04:05
SUB OUT by ,DAVID MCKNIGHT JR 04:05

03:49 FOUL  by LEVEILLE,XAVIER
GOOD FT by WELCH,REEM 03:49 53-73 H 20
GOOD FT by WELCH,REEM 03:49 54-73 H 19

03:30 MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARI --
MISS JUMPER by WELCH,REEM 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by RAYMOND,NOLAN
02:50 54-76 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by LEVEILLE,XAVIER



-- ASSIST  by RAYMOND,NOLAN
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARI 02:32
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MARI --

02:27 FOUL  by COSTON,AARON
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MARI 02:27 55-76 H 21
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MARI 02:27 56-76 H 20

02:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by MCGUIRE,AIDAN 02:24
SUB OUT by GLADNEY,JAIDEN 02:24

02:24 SUB IN by EVANGELISTA,JOE
02:24 SUB IN by MOSES,DAHMARION
02:24 SUB IN by ROGGENDORF,JESSE
02:24 SUB IN by PACHECO,GAVYN
02:24 SUB IN by MCDONALD,CHRIS
02:24 SUB OUT by LEVEILLE,XAVIER
02:24 SUB OUT by COSTON,AARON
02:24 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ISAIAH
02:24 SUB OUT by ARCURI,KENDALL
02:24 SUB OUT by RAYMOND,NOLAN
02:13 56-79 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by EVANGELISTA,JOE

-- ASSIST  by ROGGENDORF,JESSE
01:56 FOUL  by PACHECO,GAVYN

GOOD FT by WELCH,REEM 01:56 57-79 H 22
GOOD FT by WELCH,REEM 01:56 58-79 H 21

01:38 MISS LAYUP by MOSES,DAHMARION
BLOCK  by MCGUIRE,AIDAN 01:38
REBOUND DEF by MCGUIRE,AIDAN --
MISS JUMPER by WELCH,REEM 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,CHRIS
01:18 MISS 3PTR by ROGGENDORF,JESSE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by HARTIG,COLIN 01:16

01:16 MISS FT by PACHECO,GAVYN
REBOUND DEF by HARTIG,COLIN --
MISS 3PTR by STOLFO,MATTY 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,CHRIS
FOUL  by JOHNSON,MARI 01:02

01:02 58-80 H 22 GOOD FT by MCDONALD,CHRIS
01:02 58-81 H 23 GOOD FT by MCDONALD,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARI(in the paint) 00:46 60-81 H 21
ASSIST  by HARTIG,COLIN --

00:34 MISS 3PTR by EVANGELISTA,JOE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by STOLFO,MATTY 00:17
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MARI --
MISS 3PTR by HARTIG,COLIN 00:11
REBOUND OFF by WELCH,REEM --
GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,REEM(in the paint) 00:07 62-81 H 19


